Frequency Table

Do you think Boston is headed in the right or wrong direction?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Right 242 48.3 48.3 48.3
Wrong 116 23.2 23.2 71.5
Unsure 143 28.5 28.5 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the mayoral election on November 2nd?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very likely 373 74.6 74.6 74.6
Already 127 25.4 25.4 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
How do you plan on voting?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid In-Person 273 54.6 73.2 73.2
In-person 35 7.1 9.5 82.7
Mail-in 29 5.8 7.8 90.5
Not sure 35 7.1 9.5 100.0
Total 373 74.6 100.0
Missing System 127 25.4
Total 500 100.0

If the mayoral election were held today who would you vote for?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Annissa 155 30.9 30.9 30.9
Michelle 307 61.4 61.4 92.3
Undecided 38 7.7 7.7 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
If you had to decide, who would you vote for?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Annissa 23 4.7 60.7 60.7
Michelle 15 3.0 39.3 100.0
Total 38 7.7 100.0
Missing System 462 92.3
Total 500 100.0
Regardless ot who you are voting tor, who do you think will win the
Raekalleskiood
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid

Annissa
Michelle
Total

141
359
500

28.2
71.8

100.0

28.2
71.8

100.0

28.2
100.0

On November 2nd, you will be able to vote for up to 4 candidates for city
councilor at large. Please indicate which of the following candidates you
plan to vote for

Frequency Valid Percent
Valid Julia Mejia 217 48.3

Rutrjzee 213 473
Louijeune
Michael

45.2
Flaherty 203
Erin

38.9
Murphy 175
David

37.4
Halbert 168
Carla

34.0
Monteiro 153
Bridget Nee

23.7
Walsh 107
Althea 89 19.8
Garrison

What do you think should be the mayor’s top priority in the first 100

days?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Housing 140 27.9 27.9 27.9
Healthcare 14 2.7 2.7 30.6
Jobs 40 8.1 8.1 38.7
Crime 49 9.8 9.8 48.5
Covid-19 47 9.4 9.4 58.0
Police 51 10.2 10.2 68.2
Education/ 107 21.4 21.4 89.6
Transportat 28 5.6 5.6 95.2
Other 24 4.8 4.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Have you had the chance to meet either of the mayoral candidates?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes, 78 15.6 15.6 15.6
Yes,
Annissa 51 10.2 10.2 25.8
Yes, Both 89 17.7 17.7 43.6
Neither 266 53.2 53.2 96.8
Unsure 16 3.2 3.2 100.0
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vvnich ot the 1oliowing endorsements would have the biggest impact on

rvr-ert] 'a‘i')
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Newspaper 45 9.0 9.0 9.0
Elected 80 16.0 16.0 25.0
Unions 61 12.3 12.3 37.3
Endorseme
, 313 62.7 62.7 100.0
nts don'’t
Total 500 100.0 100.0

There’s a mask mandate in Boston until November 1st. Do you think the
mandate should be extended?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 327 65.4 65.4 65.4
No 106 21.2 21.2 86.6
Unsure 67 13.4 13.4 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0

Do you agree or disagree that City workers should be subject to a
vaccine mandate?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Agree 370 74.0 74.0 74.0
Disagree 94 18.7 18.7 92.8
Unsure 36 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
How important is it to you that the next mayor enacts rent control?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 179 35.9 35.9 35.9
Somewhat 112 22.3 22.3 58.2
Not very 38 7.6 7.6 65.8
Not 140 28.1 28.1 93.9
Unsure 31 6.1 6.1 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
Which team will win the next championship for Boston?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The Bruins 158 31.5 31.5 31.5
The Celtics 109 21.9 21.9 53.4
The Red 135 27.0 27.0 80.4
The 98 19.6 19.6 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




VVho did you vote Tor in the recent mayoral primary election in

Sanigmbas Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Did not 120 24.0 24.0 24.0
Andrea 72 14.3 14.3 38.3
John 8 1.7 1.7 40.0
Annissa 81 16.2 16.2 56.2
Kim Janey 74 14.8 14.8 71.0
Michelle 135 27.0 27.0 98.0
Other 10 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your age?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 51 10.2 10.2 10.2
30-49 179 35.8 35.8 46.1
50-64 143 28.6 28.6 74.7
65+ 127 25.3 25.3 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 230 46.0 46.0 46.0
Female 263 52.6 52.6 98.5
Non-binary 7 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
For statistical purposes only, what is your race?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 55 11.0 11.0 11.0
White or 261 52.3 52.3 63.3
Black or 106 21.3 21.3 84.6
Asian
American 43 8.6 8.6 93.2
Other or 34 6.8 6.8 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 329 65.7 65.7 65.7
Republican 22 4.5 4.5 70.2
Independen 149 29.8 29.8 100.0




Total | 500 100.0 100.0
Educational Attainment
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College 178 35.6 35.6 35.6
College 322 64.4 64.4 100.0
Total 500 100.0 100.0




